# <u>=</u>OP \$215.00 101146

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded 2/1/96, R/F

1469/0350

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jackson National Life Insurance Company		09/14/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Adva-Lite, Inc.		
Street Address:	101 East Kennedy Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 3630		
City:	Татра		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33602		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1011465	ADVA-LITE
Registration Number:	1026154	CONCEPT
Registration Number:	1037375	THE CONCEPT FLASHLIGHT
Registration Number:	1038162	LITTLE CONCEPT FLASHLIGHT
Registration Number:	1038332	
Registration Number:	1138304	PERSONAL CONCEPT FLASHLIGHT
Registration Number:	1866946	SCRIPT-LITE
Registration Number:	1092735	LITTLE CONCEPT FLASHLIGHT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159814714

Email: schwartzme@pepperlaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002935 FRAME: 0806

900012832

Correspondent Name: Mindy Ellis Schwartz

Address Line 1: 18th and Arch Streets

Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114998.5 - CORVEST

NAME OF SUBMITTER: schwartzme@pepperlaw.com

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=ADVALITE-1#page1.tif source=ADVALITE-2#page1.tif source=ADVALITE-3#page1.tif source=ADVALITE-4#page1.tif

#### RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement is made this 14<sup>th</sup> day of 541mber, 2004 by JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and among ADVA-LITE, INC. ("Debtor") and the Secured Party dated January 23, 1996 ("IP Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the IP Security Agreement, Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain intellectual property (as defined in the IP Security Agreement and as set forth on Schedules A (Trademarks), B (Patents) and C (Copyrights) attached hereto, collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully paid the indebtedness owing under and in connection with the IP Security Agreement, and the Secured Party desires to release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Secured Party hereby releases and remits to Debtor any and all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the Secured Party duly executes this release by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

By: PPM America, Inc., its agent

By: Lactano Petrell.

#### SCHEDULE A

#### **ADVA-LITE, INC. TRADEMARKS**

<u>Title</u>	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	
	1,011,465	2/1/96	
	1,026,154	2/1/96	
	1,037,375	2/1/96	
	1,038,162	2/1/96	
	1,038,332	2/1/96	
	1,138,304	2/1/96	
	1,866,946	2/1/96	
	1,092,735	2/1/96	

### SCHEDULE B ADVA-LITE, INC. PATENTS

None

WL: #155659 v1 (3C3V01!.DOC)

## SCHEDULE C ADVA-LITE, INC. – COPYRIGHTS

**NONE** 

WL: #155659 v2 (3c3v02!.DOC)

**RECORDED: 09/14/2004**